

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 19, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. OTTO
JULY 19, 2024
1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$607,000.00
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$628,511.68
3) TEXASITE, LLC	\$630,462.00
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$653,367.00
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$658,851.20
6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	\$687,637.00
7) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	\$720,371.00
8) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$880,053.70

CALENDAR DAYS 40/50

LJA Engineering, Inc.



I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



7/23/2024

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) TEXASITE, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1399	\$40.25	\$56,309.75	\$40.00	\$55,960.00	\$37.00	\$51,763.00
2	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,958.10	\$3,916.20	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,849.00	\$3,698.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,387.95	\$37,715.65	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$5,119.00	\$35,833.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATERLINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$175.35	\$526.05	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$655.00	\$1,965.00
5	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED AT ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$116.90	\$233.80	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
6	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATERLINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$43.80	\$9,855.00	\$46.00	\$10,350.00	\$43.00	\$9,675.00
7	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	455	\$2.90	\$1,319.50	\$2.20	\$1,001.00	\$2.00	\$910.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1624	\$0.10	\$162.40	\$0.11	\$178.64	\$1.00	\$1,624.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$110,038.35		\$113,099.64		\$105,470.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 12' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$43.10	\$46,548.00	\$45.00	\$48,600.00	\$45.00	\$48,600.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$43.10	\$28,273.60	\$52.00	\$34,112.00	\$48.00	\$31,488.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,571.80	\$18,002.60	\$2,450.00	\$17,150.00	\$2,856.00	\$19,992.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	12	\$134.45	\$1,613.40	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,791.25	\$30,703.75	\$3,050.00	\$33,550.00	\$3,094.00	\$34,034.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,017.35	\$30,520.50	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,429.00	\$42,870.00
7	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,162.65	\$4,325.30	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,439.00	\$2,878.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$0.10	\$243.00	\$0.11	\$267.30	\$1.00	\$2,430.00
9	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	521	\$2.90	\$1,510.90	\$2.20	\$1,146.20	\$2.00	\$1,042.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) TEXASITE, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
14	TV INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWERS, ALL SIZES AND ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$2.35	\$5,710.50	\$2.80	\$6,804.00	\$2.00	\$4,860.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$194,266.55	\$216,509.50	\$217,229.00		
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1522	\$90.85	\$138,273.70	\$84.00	\$127,848.00	\$84.00	\$127,848.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	416	\$110.10	\$45,801.60	\$108.00	\$44,928.00	\$107.00	\$44,512.00
3	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,221.10	\$26,653.20	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,585.00	\$43,020.00
4	STAGE I – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,093.00	\$15,302.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,904.00	\$26,656.00
5	STAGE II – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,431.55	\$34,041.70	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,904.00	\$26,656.00
6	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,753.50	\$3,507.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$488.00	\$976.00
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,045.75	\$2,045.75	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$655.00	\$655.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,740.85	\$3,740.85	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,912.00	\$2,912.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1938	\$0.10	\$193.80	\$0.11	\$213.18	\$1.00	\$1,938.00
10	24" SAFETY END TREATMENT WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPE, TO INCLUDE CONNECTION OF 24" RCP TO 24" SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,578.15	\$3,156.30	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$0.01	\$3.88	\$1.00	\$388.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$0.01	\$3.88	\$1.00	\$388.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) TEXASITE, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
14	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$2.90	\$1,125.20	\$2.20	\$853.60	\$2.00	\$776.00
15	CONTRACTOR TO FILL IN EXISTING EROSION PIT WITH EXISTING ON SITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION (TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH 8" LIFTS) OF MATERIAL, AND TEMPORARY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AS NEEDED FOR THIS ITEM TO BE COMPLETED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,753.50	\$1,753.50	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	V-BOTTOM SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	427	\$5.25	\$2,241.75	\$9.00	\$3,843.00	\$5.00	\$2,135.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$278,712.35		\$272,594.54		\$285,520.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4180	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8533	\$1.00	\$8,533.00	\$1.00	\$8,533.00	\$1.00	\$8,533.00
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,461.25	\$1,461.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.2	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$450.00	\$3,690.00
6	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,303.75	\$2,303.75	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,344.00
8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING TO INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATERING, FROM BACK OF CURB TO EDGE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, PROPOSED SWALES, AND TRANSITION FILL FROM BACK OF LOTS TO NATURAL GROUND, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$1,461.25	\$3,214.75	\$2,300.00	\$5,060.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,696.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$23,982.75		\$26,308.00		\$22,243.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$110,038.35		\$113,099.64		\$105,470.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$194,266.55		\$216,509.50		\$217,229.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$278,712.35		\$272,594.54		\$285,520.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$23,982.75		\$26,308.00		\$22,243.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$607,000.00		\$628,511.68		\$630,462.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1399	\$30.00	\$41,970.00	\$39.00	\$54,561.00	\$45.00	\$62,955.00
2	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,911.00	\$3,822.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,866.00	\$3,732.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$6,501.00	\$45,507.00	\$6,600.00	\$46,200.00	\$7,365.00	\$51,555.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATERLINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$666.00	\$1,998.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
5	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED AT ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$4.00
6	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATERLINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$47.00	\$10,575.00	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$64.00	\$14,400.00
7	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	455	\$1.00	\$455.00	\$1.00	\$455.00	\$2.00	\$910.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1624	\$0.10	\$162.40	\$0.10	\$162.40	\$2.00	\$3,248.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$104,689.40		\$118,468.40		\$139,054.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' – 12' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$55.00	\$59,400.00	\$42.00	\$45,360.00	\$38.00	\$41,040.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' – 16' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$55.00	\$36,080.00	\$44.00	\$28,864.00	\$43.00	\$28,208.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	\$4,051.00	\$28,357.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,998.00	\$32,978.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$3,112.00	\$34,232.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,554.00	\$46,620.00	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,092.00	\$32,760.00
7	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$517.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,001.00	\$4,002.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$0.10	\$243.00	\$0.10	\$243.00	\$2.00	\$4,860.00
9	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	521	\$1.00	\$521.00	\$1.00	\$521.00	\$2.00	\$1,042.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
14	TV INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWERS, ALL SIZES AND ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$0.10	\$243.00	\$2.20	\$5,346.00	\$3.00	\$7,290.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$236,234.00		\$203,899.00		\$211,246.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1522	\$93.00	\$141,546.00	\$92.00	\$140,024.00	\$82.00	\$124,804.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	416	\$116.00	\$48,256.00	\$119.00	\$49,504.00	\$103.00	\$42,848.00
3	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$3,108.00	\$37,296.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,259.00	\$51,108.00
4	STAGE I – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,458.00	\$20,412.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,451.00	\$20,314.00
5	STAGE II – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,003.00	\$28,042.00	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,511.00	\$35,154.00
6	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,841.00	\$5,682.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,839.00	\$2,839.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,836.00	\$2,836.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1938	\$0.10	\$193.80	\$0.10	\$193.80	\$2.00	\$3,876.00
10	24" SAFETY END TREATMENT WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPE, TO INCLUDE CONNECTION OF 24" RCP TO 24" SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,926.00	\$5,852.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$0.10	\$38.80	\$10.00	\$3,880.00	\$10.00	\$3,880.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$20.00	\$7,760.00	\$20.00	\$7,760.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$776.00
15	CONTRACTOR TO FILL IN EXISTING EROSION PIT WITH EXISTING ON SITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION (TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH 8" LIFTS) OF MATERIAL, AND TEMPORARY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AS NEEDED FOR THIS ITEM TO BE COMPLETED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16	V-BOTTOM SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	427	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$3.00	\$1,281.00	\$8.00	\$3,416.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$292,840.60		\$313,480.80		\$312,874.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4180	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8533	\$1.00	\$8,533.00	\$1.00	\$8,533.00	\$1.00	\$8,533.00
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.2	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$450.00	\$3,690.00
6	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING TO INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATERING, FROM BACK OF CURB TO EDGE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, PROPOSED SWALES, AND TRANSITION FILL FROM BACK OF LOTS TO NATURAL GROUND, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,960.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$19,603.00		\$23,003.00		\$24,463.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$104,689.40		\$118,468.40		\$139,054.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$236,234.00		\$203,899.00		\$211,246.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$292,840.60		\$313,480.80		\$312,874.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$19,603.00		\$23,003.00		\$24,463.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$653,367.00		\$658,851.20		\$687,637.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		8) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS							
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1399	\$41.00	\$57,359.00	\$50.50	\$70,649.50
2	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATERLINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED AT ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATERLINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$47.00	\$10,575.00	\$67.00	\$15,075.00
7	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	455	\$6.00	\$2,730.00	\$5.50	\$2,502.50
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1624	\$1.00	\$1,624.00	\$0.10	\$162.40
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$124,588.00		\$150,489.40
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 12' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$62.00	\$66,960.00	\$59.00	\$63,720.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$65.00	\$42,640.00	\$69.50	\$45,592.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	12	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$53,900.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$46,500.00
7	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$1.00	\$2,430.00	\$0.10	\$243.00
9	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	521	\$6.00	\$3,126.00	\$5.50	\$2,865.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		8) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
14	TV INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWERS, ALL SIZES AND ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2430	\$3.00	\$7,290.00	\$2.50	\$6,075.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$254,326.00		\$282,085.50
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1522	\$88.00	\$133,936.00	\$120.00	\$182,640.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	416	\$116.00	\$48,256.00	\$150.00	\$62,400.00
3	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,350.00	\$52,200.00
4	STAGE I – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00
5	STAGE II – TXDOT STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00
6	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY PLUGS, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, BREAKING MANHOLE, GROUTING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1938	\$1.00	\$1,938.00	\$0.10	\$193.80
10	24" SAFETY END TREATMENT WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPE, TO INCLUDE CONNECTION OF 24" RCP TO 24" SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$25.00	\$9,700.00	\$25.00	\$9,700.00
12	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$25.00	\$9,700.00	\$25.00	\$9,700.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE GRAND OAKS VILLAGE SECTION 2
 ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-6102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		8) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
14	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$6.00	\$2,328.00	\$5.50	\$2,134.00
15	CONTRACTOR TO FILL IN EXISTING EROSION PIT WITH EXISTING ON SITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION (TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH 8" LIFTS) OF MATERIAL, AND TEMPORARY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AS NEEDED FOR THIS ITEM TO BE COMPLETED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
16	V-BOTTOM SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	427	\$8.00	\$3,416.00	\$14.00	\$5,978.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$314,574.00	\$422,195.80	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D							
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4180	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8533	\$1.00	\$8,533.00	\$1.00	\$8,533.00
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.2	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$450.00	\$3,690.00
6	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING TO INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATERING, FROM BACK OF CURB TO EDGE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, PROPOSED SWALES, AND TRANSITION FILL FROM BACK OF LOTS TO NATURAL GROUND, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$2,400.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,280.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$26,883.00	\$25,283.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$124,588.00	\$150,489.40	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$254,326.00	\$282,085.50	
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$314,574.00	\$422,195.80	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$26,883.00	\$25,283.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$720,371.00	\$880,053.70	